 Feature Figure Case SMC/DO-214AB
 Fast Response Time
 180V-220V Stand-off Voltage
 Excellent Clamping Capability
 Glass Passivated Die Construction
 3000W Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
 Uni-and Bi-Directional Versions Available
 Plastic Case Material has UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-O

3.0SMCJ180 - 3.0SMCJ220CA
MAYLOON ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.,
pepppppppppp
Ref No.WTMMXII11
http:www.mayloon.com
3000W Surface Mound Transient Voltage Suppresssor
( TVS 3000W 180V-220V)
Page: P4 - P1
美隆電子有限公司
Voltage : 180V - 220V
 UNI-Directional 3000 Watt Surface Mount TVS (Table 1)
Uni- Device Reverse Test Max. Peak Reverse
Stand-off Current Clamping Pulse Leakage
Voltage IT Voltage Current @VRWM
Part No. Code VRWM(V)  Min. @IT Max. @IT (mA) Ipp Vc(V) Ipp(A) IR ( A)
3.0SMCJ180 HHS 180 198 253.8 1 322.0 9.30 5.0
3.0SMCJ180A HHT 180 198 230.4 1 292.0 10.30 5.0
3.0SMCJ190 HHU 190 209 267.9 1 340.0 8.80 5.0
3.0SMCJ190A HHV 190 209 243.2 1 308.0 9.70 5.0
3.0SMCJ200 HHW 200 220 282.0 1 358.0 8.40 5.0
3.0SMCJ200A HHX 200 220 256.0 1 324.0 9.30 5.0
3.0SMCJ210 HHY 210 231 296.1 1 376.0 7.80 5.0
3.0SMCJ210A HHZ 210 231 268.8 1 340.0 8.80 5.0
3.0SMCJ220 HID 220 242 310.2 1 394.0 7.60 5.0
3.0SMCJ220A HIE 220 242 281.6 1 356.0 8.40 5.0
 BI-Directional 3000 Watt Surface Mount TVS (Table 1)
BI- Device Reverse Test Max. Peak Reverse
Stand-off Current Clamping Pulse Leakage
Voltage IT Voltage Current @VRWM
Part No. Code VRWM(V)  Min. @IT Max. @IT (mA) Ipp Vc(V) Ipp(A) IR ( A)
3.0SMCJ180C IHS 180 198 253.8 1 322.0 9.30 5.0
3.0SMCJ180CA IHT 180 198 230.4 1 292.0 10.30 5.0
3.0SMCJ190C IHU 190 209 267.9 1 340.0 8.80 5.0
3.0SMCJ190CA IHV 190 209 243.2 1 308.0 9.70 5.0
3.0SMCJ200C IHW 200 220 282.0 1 358.0 8.40 5.0
3.0SMCJ200CA IHX 200 220 256.0 1 324.0 9.30 5.0
3.0SMCJ210C IHY 210 231 296.1 1 376.0 7.80 5.0
3.0SMCJ210CA IHZ 210 231 268.8 1 340.0 8.80 5.0
3.0SMCJ220C IID 220 242 310.2 1 394.0 7.60 5.0
3.0SMCJ220CA IIE 220 242 281.6 1 356.0 8.40 5.0
"C" : Suffix designates Bi-directional Devices
"A" : Suffix designates  ±5% Tolerance Devices
"No" : Suffix designates  ±10% Tolerance Devices
 Recommended Footprint